

New Hampshire School Boards Association 25 Triangle Park Drive, Suite 101 Concord, NH 03301 (603) 228-2061 (603) 228-2351 (fax) www.nhsba.org

## Proposed Resolution for Consideration – 2019 NHSBA Delegate Assembly

School Board: Raymond	
Proposed Resolution: That public funding not be used to suppoprivate education.	rt religious or
Rationale:	
Signature of School Board Chair	Data
Signature of School Doard Chair	Date

Please use a separate Proposed Resolution form for each Resolution your school board wishes to submit. Please remember that proposed Resolutions must be submitted by a majority vote of the local member School Board, not by individual members of the School Board or members of the school district staff. Please contact NHSBA if you have any questions.